RFP 2012-101 Bulk Fuel

Recap Sheet

Opening Date: November 17, 2611, 2:00 p.m., at Johnson County Purchasing Office

Unleaded Gasoline	Vajdorij	Vendor 2	Vendor 3	Vendor 4	Vendor 5
Vendor	Lapobert Oil	Petroleum Traders	W Douglass	RKA Petroleum	Martin Eagle Oil
Address	⊊Jobμme. 18¢. ∗	Fort Wayne, IN	Sherman, TX	Romulus, MI	Denton, TX
Fuel Supplier	Would Jauds	Bulk	Shell Oil	Bulk	Bulk
Rack Price (11-14)	2:6163	2.7806	2.7185	2.6017	3.2656
Markup per Gal	:0200	0156	.01	.0460	.0625
Delivery Charge	0300	.0711	.03	.1200	.0150
Other Fees	1/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Notations	лоде	none	none	auou	*

SHOHRIOLE	Notation Fees	Other F	Narkup per Gal	Mack Price (11-14)	ruel Supplier	Address	Vendor	Diesel Fuel
and one					World High	Clebume.	Lamber OII	Vendor J
none	n/a	.0711	0091	3.2012	Bulk	Fort Wayne, IN	Petroleum Traders	Vendor 2
none	n/a	.03	.01	3.2138	Shell Oil	Sherman, TX	W Douglass	Vendor 3
none	n/a	.1200	.0460	3.2157	Bulk	Romulus, MI	RKA Petrolcum	Vendor 4
**	n/a	.0150	.0625	3.3523	Bulk	Denton, TX	Martin Eagle Oil	Vendor 5

Attended and Witnessed by: Heather Cannichael, Charles Ford, Angie Brian, Pam Causey

Approved by CC:

DEC 23 2013

^{**} Martin Eagle Oil will install at own expense fuel monitoring equipment for duration of contract.

701 ½ E. Henderson Cleburne, TX 76031 817-645-2771

November 12, 2013

Johnson County Purchasing

1102 E. Kilpatrick, Suite B

Cleburne, TX 76031

Re: Johnson County Fuel Contract - RFP#2012-101

Lambert Oil Co. Inc. agrees to renew the fuel contract RFP#2012-101 for Johnson County at the same price of .05 cents over rack for both unleaded and diesel fuels.

Since the contract did not require the fuel monitors we will not address them at this time.

Thank you,

Angle Brian

Lambert Oil Co., Inc.